GARDNER DENVER�
ELECTRA–SAVER�
STATIONARY SCREW
COMPRESSOR
With AUTO SENTRY �–ES CONTROLLER
MODELS
EAU_PD  –  200 HP
EAU_QD  –  250 HP

ELECTRA–SAVER STATIONARY SCREW COMPRESSOR
200 HP – 250 HP – 300 HP
THIRTEEN DIGIT MODEL DESIGNATIONS
NOTICE TO CUSTOMER – To find the construction options
for your compressor unit, FILL IN THE BALANCE OF LET-
TERS OR NUMBERS FROM YOUR UNIT NAMEPLATE.
COLUMN NUMBER:
Follow the line down and over from each space thus filled
in to find the appropriate construction option with which your
machine is equipped.  The number ”9” in any column space
indicates ”NOT APPLICABLE.”  The number ”8” in any col-
umn space indicates SPECIAL DESIGN – REFER TO
FACTORY ORDER TICKET.
E A U D 8 8
__ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
COLUMNS 1, 2 & 3 – COMPRESSOR TYPE & SIZE
COLUMN 4 – TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
Q. Air Cooled Base Mounted
S. Water Cooled Base Mounted
COLUMN 5 – HORSEPOWER
P. 200 HP
Q. 250 HP
R. 300 HP
COLUMN 6 – ENGINEERING SPECIFICATION
COLUMN 7 – OPERATING PRESSURE
D. 100 PSIG (60 Hz) N. 100 PSIG (50 Hz)
F. 125 PSIG (60 Hz) P. 125 PSIG (50 Hz)
H. 150 PSIG (60 Hz) R. 150 PSIG (50 Hz)
COLUMN 8 – CONTROL – Letter varies with Voltage to Transformer
Refer to pages 28 and 29
8 – Special  –  Auto Sentry–ES
COLUMN 9 – CONTROL ENCLOSURE & STARTER TYPE – Letters vary with options –
Refer to pages 28 and 29
8 – Special  –  Auto Sentry ES
COLUMN 10 – ENCLOSURE & AIR FILTER – Refer to pages 7, 8, 9 and 33
A. Standard Enclosure/Standard Air Filter
B. Standard Enclosure/Optional Air Filter
COLUMN 11 – COOLERS – Letters vary with Material, Manufacturer and
Aftercooler (if used) – Refer to page 15, 16, 17, 18 and 19
A thru H – Air Cooled
I thru T – Fresh Water Cooled
U thru X – Salt Water Cooled
COLUMN 12 – COOLER ELECTRICAL – Letters vary with Voltage –
Refer to page 19
A thru I – Air Cooled NEMA 1
J thru S – Air Cooled NEMA 4
T thru X – Water Cooled
COLUMN 13 – COMPRESSOR DRIVE MOTOR
Motors are not listed in this book – When ordering replacement motor for your unit, it is MOST IMPORTANT that the
COMPLETE thirteen digit model number is given in order to obtain the correct drive motor.
13–10–509    P
age 4
COMPRESSOR (200, 250 and 300 HP)
φ  For replacement of gears, see repair kits on page 5.
ASM SSUABE01 thru SSUABE06
SEAL–SHAFT 60DD601
202SSU362 HSG.–SEAL
13–10–509    P
age 5
BARE COMPRESSOR REPAIR KITS
(200, 250 & 300 HP)
                              Bare Compressor
                  + Gear Kit Part No.                            Field Replacement (Includes Gears)
60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz * Gasket Kit
PSI HP Model New Reman New Reman Part No.
Air End Air End Air End Air End
200 EAU_P SSU67270 SSU68145 EAU67704 SSUAAE01 EAU68147 SSUAAE06 SSU74559